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Specially designed for USB interface devices, EKSA E900 
Plus is a professional gaming headset with 7.1 Surround 
Sound (drivers free, press and play) and intelligent ENC 
(Environmental Noise Cancellation) microphone.

7.1
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Leather Carry Pouch

Unidirectional

32Ω±15％

EKSA E900 Plus Gaming Headset

Detachable Mic

Headphone Type Over Ear

2M/6.6ft

Mic directivity

1) 50mm audio speakers
2) Protein leather memory foam earmuffs
3) Self-adjustable headband
4) Red LED light
5) Detachable microphone
6) 7.1 Surround sound button
7) Mic mute control button
8) Audio volume control wheel
9) USB connector
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Q1: What is the main difference between E900 Plus and 
E900 and E900 Pro? 
A1: E900 Plus can enjoy 7.1 virtual surround sound without 
downloading the driver. 
A2: E900 Plus has built-in ENC (Environmental Noise Cancella-
tion) chip for better noise cancelling effect. 
A3: E900 Plus uses a unidirectional microphone to pick up the 
voice more clearly and accurately. 
A4: The brand new EKSA logo with red LED light has a cool 
appearance.

Q2: What is the ENC?
ENC (Environmental Noise Cancellation, an environmental 
noise reduction technology), can effectively suppress 90% of 
the reverse environmental noise, allowing gamers to communi-
cate more freely. Accurately calculate the direction of the 
caller’s speaking, while protecting the target voice in the main 
direction, while removing various interference noises in the 
environment, the beneficiary is the other party.

Q3: Do I need to download the driver? 
In order to facilitate the majority of gamers, we developed this 
one without downloading the driver. In other words, 7.1 surround 
sound, press and play, no need to download drivers on the 
EKSA official website.

Q&A
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Insert the USB plug directly to the Playstation 4 Console and
follow these steps:
1. Navigate to the Settings Menu and select it.
2. Highlight the ''Devices '' menu option and select it.
3. Scroll down to ''Audio Devices'' and select it.
4. Choose ''Output to Headphones'' and select ''All Audio''.

Depending on your head/ear size/shape, it may be a little tight 
(feels like“on ear") for someone to wear which is designed to 
avoid sound leakage. In case of that and to get both audio and 
wearing comfort, please take off the headphone every 1~2 
hours to get your ears relaxed and protect them from the 
muggy environment in use.

Warm Notice
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Step 1:
1. Insert the USB headset plug into the USB port on the 
    Laptop.
2. Open your ''Sound'' settings from ''Control Panel'' and
    select ''Hardware and Sound'' and then select ''Sound''. 
    (You can also right-click your sound icon on the system 
    tray and select Playback devices).

Step 2:
In the Playback tab, select ''USB Audio Devices'' from the 
list and click ''Set as Default Device''.

1. Insert the USB connector into the USB port on the Mac.
2. In "System Preferences", click on the“Sound" icon.
3. Click on the Input tab and select the“USB Audio Device" 
    for default sound input.
4. Click on the Output tab and select the“USB Audio Device" 
    for default sound output.
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1. This headset can only be used on game devices with the 
    USB interface.            

USB

Mac/Laptop

PS4

Win7/8/10

(Microphone mute button)

Red Light

Default on

2. Please make sure microphone is not muted before using.

7

7.1



7.1 Surround Sound on (Purple)

7.1 Surround Sound off
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After-Sales Service

7.1

3. Press the 7.1 surround sound button, the color will 
change to purple. Then you can enjoy the 7.1 surround 
sound.

Thank you for choosing EKSA, we hope you enjoy our 
products! If there is any questions or suggestions about our 
products, please feel free to contact us by info@eksa.net, 
or you can contact us via
HongKong Customer Center: +852 6940 4955 
(Mon. to Fri. 9:00 a.m- 6:30 p.m, UTC+8 HKT) 
India Customer Center: +91 8929 369 620
India E-mail: support@eksa.co.in
(Mon. to Sat. 9:30 a.m-6:00 p.m, IST)
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この度、弊社のゲーミングヘッドセット「EKSA E900 Plus」（以下
本製品）をお買上げ頂き、誠にありがとうございます。この取扱説
明書は、本製品の使用方法や安全にお取扱い頂くための注意事項を
記載しております。ご使用前によくご覧ください。読み終わった後
もこの取扱い説明書は大切に保管してください。
アフターケアー連絡方法：info@eksa.net

前書き

7.1

9
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ヘッドホンタイプ 
マイクサイズ 
マイク感度
指向性
トランスデューサ
ドライバー
再生周波数帯域
インピーダンス 
接続
ケーブル長さ

1*EKSA E900 Plus ゲーミングヘッドセット
1*取扱説明書
1*着脱式ENCブームマイク
1*キャリーポーチ

1）50mmダイナミックドライバー
2）低反発レザー製パッド
3）可動式ステンレススアーム
4）LEDライト（赤）
5）着脱式ENCブームマイク
6) 7.1サラウンドサウンドコントロールボタン
7) マイクミュートボタン
8) ボリュームスイッチ
9) USBコネクター

スペック

オーバーイヤー
   6.0*2.7mm
-42±3dB
単一指向性
ムービングコイル
   50mm
20~20kHz
32Ω±15%
USB
2m/6.6ft
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Q1: E900 PlusとE900及びE900 Proの違いは何ですか？
A1: E900 Plusはドライバーをダウンロード必要無しに7.1chを体験でき
ます。
A2: A2：E900 PlusはENCチップセットを搭載し、最大30dBの周辺の雑
音や息の音など不要な音をカットでき、よりクリアに音声を伝えられま
す。
A3: E900 Plusは単方向マイクを採用されており、しっかりと音声を拾
います。
A4: E900 Plusの接続方式はUSB接続のみです、3.5mmオーディオケー
ブル付きません。

Q2: ENCノイズキャンセリングチップとは何ですか？
A: ENC（Evironmental Noise Cancerlation 環境騒音低減技術）、90%
の環境騒音を効果的に抑制することができます。最高30dBの環境
騒音を抑制することができ、それによって、ゲーマーはより
自由にコミュニケーションできます。また、通話者の発声方位を精
確に計算し、主方向の音声を保護しながら、環境中の様々な干渉騒音
を消除できます。

Q3:ドライバーをダウンロードする必要がありますか？
A: より多くのゲーマーに便利さを提供するため、弊社はこのドラ
イバーダウンロード不要のE900 Plusを開発しました。ヘッドセッ
トをコンピューターと繋げたら7.1chを使用できます、EKSA公式サ
イトでダウンロードする必要がありません。

Q&A
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各機種によっての接続方法

使い方（PS4） 
直接にUSBプラグをPS4本体に差し込み、次の手順に従ってください 
1、設定画面を開き、「周辺機器」のメニューを開く 
2、「周辺機器」から「オーディオ機器」を開く 
3、正しくヘッドホンが認識されている場合は「ヘッドホンへの出力」
などの欄が選べるようになっている筈です。 
4、「出力機器」と「入力機器」は「コントローラーに接続したヘッド
セット」を選んでください。 
5、「ヘッドホンへの出力」欄に「チャット音声」を「すべての音声」
に切り替える 
6、「出力機器を自動で切り替える」をチェックしてください 
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Windows7での場合 
1、「スタート」→「コントロール パネル」→「ハードウェアとサ
ウンド」が表示されます。  
2、「サウンド」の「オーディオデバイスの管理」をクリックし「
サウンド」画面が表示されます。 
3、「再生/録音」タブの「ヘッドホン/マイク」を右クリックし、
表示されたメニューから「既定のデバイスとして設定(D)」 をクリ
ックします。
4、「既定のデバイス」に設定 (緑のチェック)されたことを確認し
たら、[OK]をクリックします。 
 
Windows10での場合 
1、[ スタート ] → [ Windodws システムツール ] → [ コントロール
パネル ] 
2、[ コントロール パネル ] →[ ハードウェアとサウンド ] →「 サウ
ンド 」
3、「再生/録音」タブの「ヘッドホン/マイク」を右クリックし、
表示されたメニューから「既定のデバイスとして設定(D)」 をクリ
ックします。
4、「既定のデバイス」に設定 (緑のチェック)されたことを確認し
たら、[OK]をクリックします。
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MACでの場合

3. コントローラーにあるミュートスイッチをOFFにしてくだ     
    さい
4. 販売元と連絡してください



1、該当ヘッドセットは、USB3.0ポートがサポートするゲームデバ
       イスのみ対応
       

USB

Mac/Laptop

PS4

Win7/8/10

2、使用前に、マイクをONにしている状態をご確認ください

ご注意
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(マイク ミュートスイッチ)

赤いライト

デフォルト

7.1
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7.1chオン（パープル）

7.1chオフ

7.1

3、7.1サラウンドサウンドボタンを押し、ランプが紫色になった後、
よりリアルなゲームの世界を楽しみましょう。
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日本地区のイーメル：info@eksa.net
電話番号：00852-6940-4955
（月曜日から金曜日の午前9:30~午後6:30、UTC +8HKT）
インド 地区のイーメール：support@eksa.co.in
電話番号：+91 8929 369 620
（月曜日から金曜日の午前9:30~午後6時/IST）



IT

Manuale d'uso
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Appositamente Progettato per dispositivi con interfaccia USB, 
EKSA E900 Plus è una cuffia da gioco professionale con Audio 
sorround 7.1 (driver gratis, premi e funziona) e microfono 
ENC intelligente (elimina rumori di sottofondo).

7.1

9
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32Ω±15％

1) Altoparlanti audio da 50 mm
2) Cuffie memory foam in pelle proteica
3) Archetto autoregolabile
4) Luce LED rossa
5) Microfono rimovibile
6) Pulsante audio surround 7.1
7) Pulsante di controllo dell'audio del microfono
8) Rotella per il controllo del volume audio
9) Connettore USB

Panoramica

Parametri di specifica

Tipo di cuffie
Dimensioni microfono
Sensibilità microfono
Direzione microfono
Trasduttore
Dimensioni altoparlante
Range di frequenza
Impedenza
Jack cuffie
Lunghezza filo

sopra l'orecchio

unidirezionale
bobina mobile

2m/6,6 piedi

1* Cuffie Gaming EKSA E900 Plus
1* Manuale utente
1* Microfono rimovibile
1* Borsa in pelle da trasporto 

Contenuto del pacco
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Q1: quali sono le differenze principali tra E900, E900 Plus 
e E900 Pro?
A1: E900 Plus possiede suono sorround 7.1 senza necessità di 
scaricare driver.
A2: E900 Plus è dotato di ENC (cancellazione dei rumori di 
sottofondo) per un migliore effetto di cancellazione del rumore.
A3: E900 Plus utilizza un microfono unidirezionale per captare il 
voce più chiara e precisa.
A4: Il nuovissimo logo EKSA con led rosso produce un fantasti-
co colore.

Q2: Cos'è l'Enc?
ENC (Environmental Noise Cancellation, una tecnologia di 
riduzione del rumore ambientale) può ridurre efficacemente il 
90% dei rumori ambientali, consentendo ai giocatori una 
migliore comunicazione. It accurately calculates the direction of 
the caller's speaking, while protecting the target voice in the 
main direction, proteggendo la voce in entrata, rimuovendo 
interferenze sonore esterne, e rimuovendo interferenze sonore 
esterne.

Q3: Devo scaricare il driver?
Per facilitare l'utilizzo delle cuffie da parte dei giocatori, queste 
sono state sviluppate senza necessità di scarica i driver dal sito 
web ufficiale di EKSA.

Q&A
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A seconda delle dimensioni/forma della testa/dell'orecchio, 
potrebbe essere un po' stretto (sembra "sull'orecchio") per 
qualcuno da indossare, il che è progettato per evitare perdite di 
suono. In tal caso e per ottenere sia l'audio che il comfort, si 
prega di togliere le cuffie ogni 1~2 ore per rilassare le orecchie 
eproteggerli dall'ambiente afoso in uso.

Avviso caldo

Inserisci il cavo USB direttamente nella PS4 e segui questi 
passaggi:
1) Vai al menù impostazioni e selezionalo.
2) Evidenzia l'opzione "Dispositivi" e selezionala.
3) Scorri verso il basso fino a "Dispositivo audio" e selezionalo.
4) Scegli "cuffie output" e seleziona "tutto l'audio".

Utilizzo su (PlayStation 4)
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Utilizzo su PC/Laptop

Per Mac

Step 1:
1) Inserisci il cavo USB nell'entrata USB del laptop.
2) Apri le impostazioni di controllo audio dal "Pannello 
di controllo" e seleziona "Suono".

Step 2:
Nella lista Playback, seleziona "Dispositivi audio USB" 
e fai clic su "Imposta come dispositivi predefiniti".

1) Inserisci il cavo USB nell'entrata USB del Mac.
2) In "preferenze di sistema" clicca su "Suono".
3) Clicca nella tabella input e seleziona "Dispositivi audio 
USB" come impostazione predefinita.
4) Clicca nella tabella output e seleziona "Dispositivi audio 
USB" come impostazione predefinita.
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Risoluzione dei problemi

Problema Soluzioni

Se c'è 
qualcosa che 
non va con le 
cuffie.

Quando il 
microfono 
delle cuffie 
non può 
essere usato.

1) Aggiusta il volume delle cuffie attraverso 
il controllo volume delle cuffie.
2) Assicurati che non sia disabilitato il 
microfono delle cuffie.
3) Assicurati che l'USB sia correttamente 
collegata al computer, e prova una 
differente entrata USB del computer.
4) Controllare le impostazioni del volume e 
del microfono nel sistema e nel software in 
esecuzione.
5) Riavvia il software o il sistema.

1) devi disabilitare il microfono incorporato 
del pc accedendo nei dispositivi audio nel 
pannello di controllo.
2) Controlla se l'interruttore del muto sulle 
cuffie è attivato o no.



USB

Mac/Laptop

PS4

Win7/8/10

(Pulsante di disattivazione
del microfono)

Luce rossa

Di default attivo

2. Assicurati che il microfono non sia disattivato prima di 
utilizzarlo.
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7.1

Operazioni che richiedono attenzione
1. Queste cuffie USB possono essere utilizzata solo su 
dispositivi con interfaccia USB.



Audio sorround 7.1 attivato (viola)

Audio sorround 7.1 disattivato
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7.1

3. Premi il bottone Audio sorround 7.1, il colore cambierà in 
viola. Dopodiché potrai goderti il suono sorround 7.1.

Grazie per aver scelto EKSA, speriamo che ti piaccia il nostro 
prodotti! In caso di domande o suggerimenti sui nostri prodotti, 
non esitate a contattarci tramite info@eksa.net, oppure puoi 
contattarci tramite
Centro clienti di Hong Kong: +852 6940 4955
(da lunedì a venerdì 9:00-18:30, UTC+8 HKT)
Centro clienti India: +91 8929 369 620
E-mail India: support@eksa.co.in
(da lunedì a sabato 9:30-18:00, IST)

Assistenza post-vendita



DE

Benutzerhandbuch
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Das EKSA E900 Plus ist ein professionelles Gaming-Headset 
mit USB-Schnittstelle, es verfügt über 7.1 Virtual Surround 
Sound (keine Treibersoftware erforderlich, Press and Play), 
ein hochauflösendes Mikrofon und einen verstellbaren Kopf-
bügel. Rote LED-Lichteffekte können den Spielern ein besseres 
Spielerlebnis bieten.

7.1

9
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32Ω±15％

2M/6.6ft

Kopfhörertyp
Mikrofongröße
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit
Richtcharakteristik des Mikrofons
Schallsensor
Lautsprechergröße
Frequenzbereich
Impedanz
Kopfhörerstecker
Kabellänge

1) 50-mm-Audiolautsprecher
2) Protein-Leder-Memory-Foam-Ohrenschützer
3) Verstellbarer Kopfbügel
4) Rotes LED-Licht
5) Abnehmbares Mikrofon
6) 7.1 Surround-Sound-Umschalttaste
7) Mikrofonstummschalttaste
8) Lautstärkeregler
9) USB-Stecker

Übersicht

Spezifikationsparameter

Over Ear

unidirektional
Drehspule

1 * EKSA E900 Plus Gaming Headset
1 * Benutzerhandbuch
1 * Abnehmbares Mikrofon
1 * Tragetasche 

Packungsinhalt
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F1: Was ist der Unterschied zwischen dem EKSA Gaming-
Headset-Modell E900 Plus und E900 und E900 Pro?
A1: Mit dem E900 Plus können Sie virtuellen 7.1-
Surround-Sound genießen, ohne Treiber herunterladen zu 
müssen.
A2: E900 Plus verfügt über einen integrierten ENC-Chip 
(Environmental Noise Cancellation) für eine bessere Rausch-
unterdrückung.
A3: Das Mikrofon des E900 Plus ist unidirektional, wodurch der 
Ton klarer und genauer aufgenommen werden kann.
A4: Es hat ein cooles Aussehen, rotes LED-Licht mit EKSA-
Logo.

F2: Was ist ENC?
ENC (Environmental Noise Cancellation, eine Technologie zur 
Reduzierung von Umgebungsgeräuschen) kann 90% des 
umgekehrten Umgebungsgeräuschs effektiv unterdrücken, 
sodass Spieler freier kommunizieren können. Diese Tech-
nologie kann die Sprechrichtung des Anrufers genau berech-
nen, während die Zielstimme in der Hauptrichtung geschützt 
und gleichzeitig verschiedene Störgeräusche in der Umgebung 
entfernt werden.

F3: Sollte man Treiber herunterladen?
Dieses Headset ist Plug-and-Play mit virtuellem 7.1-Surround-Sound, 
Man sollte keine Treiber herunterladen.

F&A
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Abhängig von der Kopf-/Ohrgröße/Form des Spielers können 
sich einige Spieler etwas verspannt fühlen (Sie können Druck 
oder Schmerzen in den Ohren verspüren). Bitte nehmen Sie 
in diesem Fall das Headset alle ein bis zwei Stunden ab, um 
sich zu entspannen und Ihre Ohren zu schützen.

Tipps

Stecken Sie den USB-Stecker direkt in die Playstation 4-Konsole 
und führen Sie diese Schritte aus:
1. Navigieren Sie zum Einstellungsmenü und wählen Sie es aus.
2. Markieren Sie die Menüoption „Geräte“ und wählen Sie sie aus.
3. Scrollen Sie nach unten zu „Audiogeräte“ und wählen Sie es aus.
4. Wählen Sie ''Ausgabe an Headset'' und wählen Sie ''Alle Audio''.
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Schritt 1:
1. Stecken Sie den USB-Stecker des Headsets in den USB-Port 
des Laptops.
2. Öffnen Sie in der „Systemsteuerung“ die Einstellung „Sound“, 
wählen Sie „Hardware und Sound“ und wählen Sie „Sound“. (Sie 
können auch mit der rechten Maustaste auf das Soundsymbol in 
der Taskleiste klicken und das Wiedergabegerät auswählen).

Schritt 2:
Wählen Sie auf der Registerkarte Wiedergabe "USB-Audiogerät" 
aus der Liste und klicken Sie dann auf "Als Standardgerät 
festlegen".

mit Windows PC/-Laptop

1. Stecken Sie den USB-Stecker in den USB-Port des Mac.
2. Klicken Sie in den „Systemeinstellungen“ auf das Symbol 
„Sound“.
3. Klicken Sie auf die Registerkarte Eingang und wählen Sie 
„USB-Audiogerät“ für die Standardtoneingabe.
4. Klicken Sie auf die Registerkarte Ausgabe und wählen Sie 
„USB-Audiogerät“ für die Standardtonausgabe.

Mit Mac
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Lösung

Fehlerbehebung

Problem

1. Stellen Sie die Kopfhörerlautstärke am 
Lautstärkeregler des Headsets ein.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich das Headset 
nicht im Mikrofon-Stumm-Zustand befindet.
3. Überprüfen Sie die USB-Verbindung zum 
Computer und versuchen Sie es mit einem 
anderen USB-Anschluss am Computer.
4. Überprüfen Sie die Lautstärke- und 
Mikrofoneinstellungen im System und in der 
laufenden Software.
5. Starten Sie Ihr System oder Ihre Software 
neu.
1. Bitte stellen Sie die Systemsteuerung so 
ein, dass das eingebaute Mikrofon des 
Computers deaktiviert wird. Und wählen Sie 
die Tonausgabe zum Headset-Mikrofon.
2. Prüfen Sie, ob der Mikrofon-
Stummschalter aktiviert ist.

Mikrofon nicht 
verfügbar

Das Headset 
funktioniert 
nicht richtig



USB

Mac/Laptop

PS4

Win7/8/10

(Taste zum Stummschalten 
des Mikrofons)

Rotlicht

Standard ein
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7.1

Hinweise
1. Dieses Headset ist nur mit Spielgeräten mit USB-Anschlüs-
sen kompatibel.

2. Stellen Sie vor der Benutzung des Headsets sicher, dass 
das Mikrofon nicht stummgeschaltet ist.



7.1 Surround-Sound ein (Lila-Licht)

7.1 Surround-Sound aus
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7.1

3. Drücken Sie die Umschalttaste für 7.1-Surround-Sound, 
die Lichtfarbe ändert sich zu Lila. Dann können Sie 
7.1-Surround-Sound-Effekte genießen.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für EKSA entschieden haben! Sie 
haben noch Fragen zur Bestellung oder wünschen Sie eine 
persönliche Beratung? Setzen Sie sich bitte per E-Mail an 
info@eksa.net mit unserem Kundenservice in Verbindung. 
Sie erreichen unseren Support telefonisch unter:
+852 6940 4955 (Hongkong, Montag bis Freitag 9:00- 18:30 
Uhr, UTC+8 HKT) 
oder +91-8929-369-620, Mail: support@eksa.co.in
 (Indien, Montag bis Samstag 9:30-18:00 Uhr, UTC+05:30 
IST)

Kundendienst



FR

Mode d'emploi
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Particulièrement conçu pour les périphériques à interface 
USB, EKSA E900 Plus est un casque de jeu professionel doté 
d'un Son Surrond 7.1 (Pas besoin de pilote, Presse & Play) et 
microphone intelligent ENC (annulation du bruit ambiant) .

7.1

9
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32Ω±15％

2M/6.6ft

Type de casque
Dimensions du micro
Sensibilité du micro
Directivité du micro
Transmetteur
Tailleduhaut-parleur
Rang de fréquence
Impédance
Prise de casque
Longueur de câble

1) Haute-parleur de 50mm
2) Couvre-oreilles en cuir protéiné à mémoire de forme
3) Réglage automatique de la taille des écouteurs
4) Lumière LED
5) Microphone détachable
6) Bouton de son surround 7.1
7) Mic mute control boutton
8) Molette de réglage du volume audio
9) USB connecteur

Résumé

Spezifikationsparameter

Circum-aural

Unidirectionel
Bobine mobile

1*EKSA E900 Plus Casque de jeu 
1*Manuel de l'utilisateur
1*Micro détachable
1*Pochette de transport en cuir

Contenu du paquet
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Q1: Quelle est la principale différence entre l'E900 Plus et 
les E900 et E900 Pro ?
R1:  E900 Plus peut profiter du son surround virtuel 7.1, pas 
besoin d'installer un driver.
R2: E900 Plus est doté d'une puce ENC (Environmental Noise
Can- cellation) intégrée pour un meilleur effet de suppression du 
bruit.
R3: Le E900 Plus utilise un microphone unidirectionnel pour 
capter la voix avec plus de clarté et de précision.
R4: Le nouveau logo EKSA avec une lumière LED rouge a une 
apparence cool.

Q2: Quest-ce que ENC ?
ENC (Environmental Noise Cancellation, un technologie de 
réduction du bruit environnementelle), peut effectivelent 
supprimer 90% du bruit ambiant inverse, permettant aux 
joueurs de communiquer plus librement. Calculer avec préci-
sion la direction de la parole de l'appelant, tout en protégeant la 
voix cible dans la direction principale, tout en éliminant les 
divers bruits parasites dans l'environnement, le bénéficiaire est 
l'autre partie.

FAQ
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En fonction de la taille/forme de votre tête/oreille, il peut être 
un peu serré (sensation de "supra auriculaire") pour quelqu' 
un qui le porte, ce qui est conçu pour éviter les fuites 
sonores.

Avis chaleureux

Insérez la fiche USB directement dans la Console Playstation 4 et 
suivez ces étapes:
1. Naviguez jusqu'au menu Paramètres et sélectionnez-le.
2. Mettez en évidence l'option de menu ''Périphérique '' et sélection-
nez-la.
3. Faites défiler jusqu'à "Périphériques audio" et sélectionnez-le.
4. Choisissez ''Périphérique de sortie'' et sélectinnez ''Tout audio''
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Etape 1:
1. La fiche du casque d'écoute USB dans le port USB de l'ordina-
teur portable.
2. Ouvrez l’icône "les paramètres", tapez "son" dans le menu 
démarrer, cliquez sur l’icône "son", et puis cliquez sur le nom du 
casque, enfin cliquez sur "par défaut".

Etape 2:
Cliquez sur l’onglet "enregistrement", cliquez sur le nom de votre 
casque, et puis cliquez sur "par défaut", enfin cliquez sur "Appli-
quer ".

Pour Windows PC / Ordinateur portable

1. Insérez le connecteur d'USB dans le port USB du Mac.
2. Dans "Préférences Système", cliquez sur l'icône "Son". 
Cliquez sur l'onglet "Entrée" et sélectionnez le "Périphérique 
audio USB" comme "périphérique d'entrée" par défaut. Et puis 
cliquez sur l'onglet "Sortie" et sélectionnez le "Périphérique audio 
USB" comme "périphérique de sortie" par défaut.

Pour Mac
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Solution

 Dépannage

Question

1. Vous devez désactiver le micro intégré de 
l'ordinateur en accédant à vos périphériques 
de son dans la section du matériel du 
panneau de configuration. Et choisissez le 
mic du casque.
2. Vérifiez si l'interrupteur de sourdine du 
microphone est ouvert ou non.

Lorsque le 
microphone 
du casque ne 
peut pas être 
utilisé.

s'il y a un 
problème avec 
le casque.

1. Rajuster le volume du casque au contrôle 
du volume du casque.
2. Assurez-vous que le casque n'est pas en 
état de coupure du micro.
3. Vérifiez la connexion d‘USB de l’ordina-
teur, et essayez un autre port d’USB dans 
l’ordinateur.
4. Vérifiez le volume et le paramètres du 
microphone dans le système et le logiciel de 
gestion.
5. Redémarrez votre système ou logciel



USB

Mac/Laptop

PS4

Win7/8/10

(Boutonl de coupure dumicro)

Lumière rouge

par défaut
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7.1

Questions à examiner
1. 1. Ce casque peut uniquement être utilisé sur les appareils 
de jeu avec l'interface USB.

2. Veuillez vous assurer que le microphone n'est pas coupé 
avant de l'utiliser.



Son surround 7.1 activé (Violet)

Son surround 7.1 désactivé
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7.1

3. Appuyez sur le bouton de son surround 7.1, la couleur 
passe au violet. Vous pouvez alors profiter du son surround 
7.1.

Merci d'avoir choisi EKSA, nous espérons que vous 
apprécierez nos produits ! Si vous avez des questions ou 
des suggestions sur nos produits, n'hésitez pas à nous 
contacter par info@eksa.net, ou vous pouvez nous contacter 
via
Centre de clientèle de HongKong : +852 6940 4955
(Du lundi au vendredi de 9 h à 18 h 30, UTC+8 HKT)
Centre de clientèle en Inde : +91 8929 369 620
Inde E-mail: support@eksa.co.in
(Du lundi au samedi de 9 h 30 à 18 h 00, IST)

Service apres-vente




